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TO BE ANSWERED ON 18th SEPTEMBER, 2020

IMPLEMENTATION OF NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION IN TAMIL NADU

984. SHRI VELUSAMY P.:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has received Programme Implementation Plan from Tamil Nadu State under National Health Mission;

(b) if so, details thereof;

(c) whether the State Government of Tamil Nadu State has reported any shortfall of facilities pertaining to Primary Health Centre; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and corrective steps taken in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): For the FY 2020-21, the Tamil Nadu Government has submitted the Program Implementation Plan (PIP) of Rs. 3331.23 Crore and administrative approval in the form of Record of Proceedings (RoP) for an amount of Rs. 3107.12 Crore has been issued.

The detailed PIP and RoP for the State of Tamil Nadu for FY 2020-21 is available in public domain at: https://nhm.gov.in/index4.php?lang=1&level=0&linkid=59&lid=72

(c) & (d): As per Rural Health Statistics (RHS) 2019, there is no shortfall pertaining to Primary Health Centre. Against the requirement of 1222 PHCs, 1422 PHCs are in position in the State of Tamil Nadu.

